Outcome of Board Meeting - Buy Back of equity shares of the Company through Tender 
offer 

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 
20, 2025, which commenced at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m., inter-alia, Board approved 
the proposal to buy back up to 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) for an amount 
not exceeding ₹ 3,400 lakhs (Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Lakhs only) excluding any 
expenses incurred or to be incurred for the buy-back viz.